The assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited adjustments to the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the
three and six months ended June 30, 2017 are described in the accompanying notes, which should be read together with the pro forma
condensed combined statement of operations.

The historical consolidated financial statements have been adjusted in the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the
three and six months ended June 30, 2017 to give effect to pro forma events that are (1) directly attributable to the business combination,
(2) factually supportable and (3) with respect to the pro forma condensed combined statement of operations, expected to have a continuing
impact on the combined results following the business combination. The proforma adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma
combined statement of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2017 are as follows:

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2017 For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

Right of
Reply Ltd.

BSS-
ONE

Duenne
Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Right of
Reply Ltd.

BSS-ONE
Duenne
Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

SALES $ - $ 510,968 $ - $ 510,968 $ - $1,113,674 $ - $1,113,674

COST OF GOODS SOLD - 427,131 - 427,131 - 1,004,196 - 1,004,196

GROSS PROFIT - 83,837 - 83,837 - 109,478 - 109,478

OPERATING EXPENSES
General and administrative 345,355 72,647 - 418,002 362,883 83,720 - 446,603
Sales and marketing - 8,014 - 8,014 - 8,014 - 8,014
Research and development 113,716 - - 113,716 113,716 - - 113,716

Total operating expenses 459,071 80,661 - 539,732 476,599 91,734 - 568,333

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES)
Interest income - 446 - 446 - 446 - 446
Other income - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50
Interest expense - (1,769) - (1,769) - (6,135) - (6,135)

- (1,273) - (1,273) - (5,639) - (5,639)

NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (459,071) 1,903 - (457,168) (476,599) 12,105 - (464,494)

PROVISION FO R INCOME TAXES - 1,777 - 1,777 - 3,009 - 3,009

NET INCOME (LOSS (459,071) 126 - (458,945) (476,599) 9,096 - (467,503)

NET INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NONCONTROLLING INTEREST - -(a) 62 62 - -(a) 4,457 4,457

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
ORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS $ (459,071) $ 126 $ (62) $ (459,007) $ (476,599) $ 9,096 $ (4,457) $ (471,960)

BASIC AND DILUTED NET
INCOME (LOSS) PER ORDINARY
SHARE, ATTRIBUTABLE TO
ORDINARY SHAREHOLDERS $ (0.32) $ 0.63 $ (0.30) $ (0.35) $ 45.48 $ (0.33)

BASIC AND DILUTED WEIGHTED
AVERAGE ORDINARY SHARES
OUTSTANDING 1,438,111 200(b) 93,800 1,532,111 1,344,055 200(b) 93,800 1,438,055

(a) – To record the 49% noncontrolling interest in the net income of Dueenne.
(b) – To record the issuance of 94,000 ordinary shares of ROR as consideration for 51% ownership of Dueenne

F-14

The business combination was accounted for under the acquisition method of accounting in accordance with ASC Topic 805, Business
Combinations. As the acquirer for accounting purposes, the Company has estimated the fair value of Dueenne’s assets acquired and
liabilities assumed and conformed the accounting policies of Dueenne to its own accounting policies.

The pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2017 does not necessarily reflect